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b Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

Form 603
Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

AEON METAIS LTMITED

t2t 964 725

1 . Details of substantial holder (1)

Name PhiIIip William AveriII
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on L6 / 12 / 2OL9

2. Details of voting power
The total number of votes aftached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or
an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

ORDINARY

Class of securities (4)

35,117 , 109

Number of securities

35,117,109

Person's votes (5)

5.18*

Voting power (6)

3. Details of relevant interests
The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial
holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

P W AVERILL

Holder of relevant interest

Pursuant to Section 508 (2) of
the Corporations Act 2001

Nature of relevant interest (7)

35, 117, 108

Class and number of securities

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows

P W AVERILL

Holder of relevant
interest

See attached

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

Class and number of securities

5. Gonsideration
The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that thesubstantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

P W AVERILL

Holder of relevant
interest

See attached

Date of acquisition

Cash

Consideration (9)

Non-cash

Class and number of securities



6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates ofthe substantial holder are as follows:

7, Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

-

Signature
print name

sign here date / /z

DIRECTIONS

lf there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or themanager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. lf the relevant interests of a group ofpersons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named grorp it tn" remlersnif dt La[n 
'

group' with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.

see the definition of "associate" in section g of the corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7)of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitule one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes aftached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or anassociate has a relevant interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

lnclude details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. lf subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy ofany document sefting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accuraie details oi anycontract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statemenicertifying this contract, scheme orarrangement; and
(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers ordisposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities t,o which trr"e'quaiintaiionapplies).

see the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the corporations Act 2001 .

lf the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write"unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest wasacquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional onthe happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit faid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate inrelation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the perion from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Phillip Williarn Averill capacity

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(e)

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicabte) Nature of association

P W AVERTLL

Name

Noninees Pty Ltd, pO Box
NSW 1225

o 0, Royal Exchange

Address



Form 603
To:
CAN

Aaeon Metals Limited
12t 964 72s

Attachment

4. Details of present registered holders

5.Consideration

P W Averill

Holder of relevant
interest

Bacl€ lnvestment Management Pty
Ltd ATF Roslyn No.5 Trust

Bacl€ lnvestment Management Pty
Ltd ATF Santana No. 2 lnvestments
Trust

Back9 lnvestment Management Pty
Ltd ATF Santana No. 1 lnvestments
Trust

Backg Nominees Pty Ltd

Averill Holdings Pty Ltd ATF Averill
Super Fund

Registered holder of securities
Person entitled to be registered as
holder

1,s70.000

8,724,930

4,700,000

11,375,000
9.347.778

Class and number of
securities

P W Averill

Holder of Relevant
lnterest

27

7

1

I
1

uisition

.10

102.s0

986.53

726.50
125.s0

7

145.39

468.75
.75

7

7.81

.18

749.88
18.88

ro5.72

47
993.80

Ordina

na
Ordina
Ordina

Ordina
Ordina

na
na

Ordina
Ordina

na

Class of
Securities

178

7

709

125

t57

782

Number of
es


